
MONDAY NOVEMBER 10, 2025
7:30 Registration Opens; BUFFET BREAKFAST (Park Hyatt Ballroom Foyer)
8:30-17:00 1on1 meetings 

8:15 Opening Keynote: “The Big Long”
Ronald-Peter Stoeferle  Sponsored by 

9:00 BREAK

ROOM 1 ROOM 2 
9:10 Session Chair’s Intro: Andrew Breichmanas
9:15 Myriad Uranium Corp.	 CSE: M Session Chair’s Intro: Peter Gadsdon (9:25)
9:30 Waratah Minerals Limited	 ASX: WTM Awale Resources Ltd.	 TSX-V: ARIC
9:45 Trilogy Metals Inc.	 NYSE-A/TSX: TMQ Japan Gold Corp.	 TSX-V: JG
10:00 Gunnison Copper Corp.	 TSX: GCU Lotus Resources Ltd.	 ASX: LOT
10:15 Cygnus Metals Ltd.	 TSX: CYG; ASX: CY5 KEFI Gold and Copper Plc	 AIM: KEFI
10:30 Amarc Resources Ltd.	 TSX-V: AHR Aurum Resources Ltd.	 ASX: AUE
10:45 BREAK BREAK
11:00 Axo Copper Corp.	 TSX-V: AXO Alpha Exploration Ltd.	 TSX-V: ALEX
11:15 Element 29 Resources Inc.	 TSX-V: ECU Viva Gold Corp.	 TSX-V: VAU
11:30 Fuerte Metals Corp.	 TSX-V: FMT Newcore Gold Ltd.	 TSX-V: NCAU
11:45 Meridian Mining UK Societas	TSX: MNO Lavras Gold Corp.	 TSX-V: LGC
12:00 Thor Explorations Ltd.	 TSX-V/AIM: THX Americas Gold and Silver	 TSX: USA
12:15 	 LON: ACG
12:30 LUNCH BUFFET (Park Hyatt Ballroom Foyer)
12:45 Luncheon Panel: Florian Grummes and John Feneck, Moderated by Trevor Hall
13:25 Session Chair’s Intro: Björn Paffrath Session Chair’s Intro: Trevor Hall
13:30 Medallion Metals Ltd.	 ASX: MM8 	
13:45 Saturn Metals Ltd.	 ASX: STN Exploits Discovery Corp.	 CSE: NFLD
14:00 Antipa Minerals Ltd.	 ASX: AZY New Found Gold Corp.	 NYSE-A: NFGC; TSX-V: NFG

14:15 Barton Gold Holdings Ltd.	 ASX: BGD Power Metallic Mines Inc.	 TSX-V: PNPN
14:30 Alkane Resources Ltd.	 ASX: ALK Abitibi Metals Corp.	 CSE: AMQ
14:45 Strickland Metals Ltd.	 ASX: STK Red Pine Exploration Inc.	 TSX-V: RPX
15:00 Black Cat Syndicate Ltd.	 ASX: BC8 BREAK
15:15 Lahontan Gold Corp.	 TSX-V: LG FireFly Metals Ltd.	 TSX/ASX: FFM
15:30 Ridgeline Minerals Corp.	 TSX-V: RDG Gold X2 Mining Inc.	 TSX-V: AUXX
15:45 P2 Gold Inc.	 TSX-V: PGLD Paramount Gold Nevada NYSE-A: PZG
16:00 Borealis Mining Co. Ltd.	 TSX-V: BOGO Maple Gold Mines Ltd.	 TSX-V: MGM
16:15 Vior Inc.	 TSX-V: VIO
16:30

	 TSX-V: NPR
1911 Gold Corporation	 TSX-V: AUMB

17:00 Keynote Presentation: Frank Giustra in Conversation with Daniela Cambone
17:45 DRINKS RECEPTION (Park Hyatt Ballroom Foyer)  Sponsored by 
19:00 Adjourn
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BREAK

TSX-V: SCMI

BREAK



TUESDAY NOVEMBER 11, 2025
7:30 Registration Opens; BUFFET BREAKFAST (Park Hyatt Ballroom Foyer)

8:30-17:00 1on1 meetings 
8:15 Keynote Presentation by Rick Rule
9:00 BREAK

ROOM 1 ROOM 2 
9:10 Session Chair’s Intro: Jonathan Guy Session Chair’s Intro: Peter Spina

9:15 Juggernaut Exploration Ltd.	 TSX-V: JUGR Fitzroy Minerals Inc.	 TSX-V: FTZ

9:30 Kingfisher Metals Corp.	 TSX-V: KFR Mogotes Metals Inc.	 TSX-V: MOG

9:45 Contango ORE, Inc.	 NYSE-A: CTGO Tesoro Gold Ltd.	 ASX: TSO

10:00 Freegold Ventures Ltd.	 TSX: FVL

10:15 Yukon Metals Corp.	 CSE: YMC GoldQuest Mining Corp.	 TSX-V: GQC

10:30 Metallic Minerals Corp.	 TSX-V: MMG Serabi Gold plc	 TSX: SBI

10:45 Stillwater Critical Minerals	 TSX-V: PGE C3 Metals Inc.	 TSX-V: CCCM

11:00 Tectonic Metals Inc.	 TSX-V: TECT G2 Goldfields Inc.	 TSX: GTWO

11:15 NOVAGOLD	 NYSE-A/TSX: NG Altamira Gold Corp.	 TSX-V: ALTA

11:30 Nicola Mining Inc.	 TSX-V: NIM Greenheart Gold Inc.	 TSX-V: GHRT

11:45 Scottie Resources Corp.	 TSX-V: SCOT Orosur Mining Inc.	 TSX-V/AIM: OMI

12:00 Thesis Gold Inc.	 TSX-V: TAU Omai Gold Mines Corp.	 TSX-V: OMG

12:15 Spanish Mountain Gold Ltd.	 TSX-V: SPA Jaguar Mining Inc.	 TSX: JAG

12:30 LUNCH BUFFET (Park Hyatt Ballroom Foyer)

12:45 Luncheon Keynote: Pierre Lassonde in Conversation with Daniela Cambone
Sponsored by 

13:25 Session Chair’s Intro: Claude Bejet Session Chair’s Intro: Kai Hoffmann

13:30 Silver X Mining Corp.	 TSX-V: AGX Summit Royalties Ltd.	 Private, listing soon

13:45 Cerro de Pasco Resources	 TSX-V: CDPR Minera Alamos Inc.	 TSX-V: MAI

14:00 Andean Silver Ltd.	 ASX: ASL

14:15 Silver Viper Minerals Corp.	 TSX-V: VIPR Mithril Silver and Gold Ltd.	 ASX: MTH

14:30 Aftermath Silver Ltd.	 TSX-V: AAG Sierra Madre Gold & Silver	 TSX-V: SM

14:45 Silver Tiger Metals Inc.	 TSX-V: SLVR GoGold Resources Inc.	 TSX: GGD

15:00 Capitan Silver Corp.	 TSX-V: CAPT Mako Mining Corp.	 TSX-V: MKO

15:15 Vizsla Silver Corp.	 NYSE/TSX: VZLA Adyton Resources Corp.	 TSX-V: ADY

15:30 Avino Silver & Gold Mines	 NYSE-A/TSX: ASM Riverside Resources Inc.	 TSX-V: RRI

15:45 Apollo Silver Corp.	 TSX-V: APGO Galleon Gold Corp.	 TSX-V: GGO

16:00 San Cristobal Mining	 Private Mirasol Resources Ltd.	 TSX-V: MRZ

16:15 Alaska Silver Corp.	 TSX-V: WAM BREAK

16:30 END DAY 2 PRESENTATIONS

16:45 Keynote Presentation: Marc Faber & Grant Williams, with Daniela Cambone

17:30 DRINKS RECEPTION (Park Hyatt Ballroom Foyer)

19:00 SUMMIT ADJOURNS#P
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Coppernico Metals Inc. TSX: COPR

BREAK



Company Time Day Rm

1911 Gold Corporation 16:30 M 2
Abitibi Metals Corp. 14:30 M 2
ACG Metals Limited 12:15 M 2
Adyton Resources Corporation 15:15 T 2
Aftermath Silver Ltd. 14:30 T 1
Alaska Silver Corp. 16:15 T 1
Alkane Resources Limited 14:30 M 1
Alpha Exploration Ltd. 11:00 M 2
Altamira Gold Corp. 11:15 T 2
Amarc Resources Ltd. 10:30 M 1
Americas Gold and Silver Corp. 12:00 M 2
Andean Silver Limited 14:00 T 1
Antipa Minerals Limited 14:00 M 1
Apollo Silver Corp. 15:45 T 1
Arizona Metals Corp.
Aurum Resources Limited 10:30 M 2
Avino Silver & Gold Mines Ltd. 15:30 T 1
Awale Resources Ltd. 9:30 M 2
Axo Copper Corp. 11:00 M 1
Barton Gold Holdings Limited 14:15 M 1
Black Cat Syndicate Ltd. 15:00 M 1
Borealis Mining Company 16:00 M 1
C3 Metals Inc. 10:45 T 2
Capitan Silver Corp. 15:00 T 1
Cerro de Pasco Resources Inc. 13:45 T 1
Contango ORE, Inc. 9:45 T 1
Coppernico Metals Inc.
Cygnus Metals Limited 10:15 M 1
Element 29 Resources Inc. 11:15 M 1
Exploits Discovery Corp. 13:45 M 2
FireFly Metals Limited 15:15 M 2
Fitzroy Minerals Inc. 9:15 T 2
Freegold Ventures Limited 10:00 T 1
Fuerte Metals Corporation 11:30 M 1
G2 Goldfields Inc. 11:00 T 2
Galleon Gold Corp. 15:45 T 2

Company Time Day Rm

GoGold Resources Inc. 14:45 T 2
Gold X2 Mining Inc. 15:30 M 2
Goldgroup Mining Inc.
GoldQuest Mining Corp. 10:15 T 2
Greenheart Gold Inc. 11:30 T 2
Gunnison Copper Corp. 10:00 M 1
Jaguar Mining Inc. 12:15 T 2
Japan Gold Corp. 9:45 M 2
Juggernaut Exploration Ltd. 9:15 T 1
KEFI Gold and Copper Plc 10:15 M 2
Kingfisher Metals Corp. 9:30 T 1
Kingsgate Consolidated Limited 10:00 T 2
Lahontan Gold Corp. 15:15 M 1
Lavras Gold Corp. 11:45 M 2
Lotus Resources Limited 10:00 M 2
Mako Mining Corp. 15:00 T 2
Maple Gold Mines Ltd. 16:00 M 2
Medallion Metals Limited 13:30 M 1
Meridian Mining UK Societas 11:45 M 1
Metallic Minerals Corp. 10:30 T 1
Minera Alamos Inc. 13:45 T 2
Mirasol Resources Ltd. 16:00 T 2
Mithril Silver and Gold Limited 14:15 T 2
Mogotes Metals Inc. 9:30 T 2
Myriad Uranium Corp. 9:15 M 1
New Found Gold Corp. 14:00 M 2
Newcore Gold Ltd. 11:30 M 2
Nicola Mining Inc. 11:30 T 1
North Peak Resources Ltd. M 1
Northern Superior Resources *
NOVAGOLD 11:15 T 1
Omai Gold Mines Corp. 12:00 T 2
Orosur Mining Inc. 11:45 T 2
P2 Gold Inc. 15:45 M 1
Paramount Gold Nevada Corp. 15:45 M 2
Power Metallic Mines Inc. 14:15 M 2
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COMPLIMENTARY WIFI 
     Network:      @Hyatt_Meeting
     Password:     PHZEVENT

Company Time Day Rm

STLLR Gold Inc. *
Strickland Metals Limited 14:45 M 1
Summit Royalties Ltd. 13:30 T 2
Tectonic Metals Inc. 11:00 T 1
Tesoro Gold Limited 9:45 T 2
Thesis Gold Inc. 12:00 T 1
Thor Explorations Ltd. 12:00 M 1
Trilogy Metals Inc. 9:45 M 1
Vior Inc. 16:15 M 2
Viva Gold Corp. 11:15 M 2
Vizsla Silver Corp. 15:15 T 1
Waratah Minerals Limited 9:30 M 1
Yukon Metals Corp. 10:15 T 1

Company Time Day Rm

Red Pine Exploration Inc. 14:45 M 2
Ridgeline Minerals Corp. 15:30 M 1
Riverside Resources Inc. 15:30 T 2
San Cristobal Mining 16:00 T 1
Saturn Metals Limited 13:45 M 1
Scottie Resources Corp. 11:45 T 1
Selkirk Copper Mines Inc. 13:30 M 2
Serabi Gold plc 10:30 T 2
Sierra Madre Gold & Silver Ltd. 14:30 T 2
Silver Tiger Metals Inc. 14:45 T 1
Silver Viper Minerals Corp. 14:15 T 1
Silver X Mining Corp. 13:30 T 1
Spanish Mountain Gold Ltd. 12:15 T 1
Stillwater Critical Minerals Corp. 10:45 T 1

THANK YOU TO OUR SPONSORS
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